PRESS RELEASE – Monday, October 14, 2019 – for immediate release

From: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main

RE: HOLIDAY EVENT at the MUSEUM

A Holiday Tradition: The 36th Annual Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum Wreath Festival & Luncheon - Expands to Three-Day Event

The Historical Museum's 36th Annual Wreath Festival will be held Thursday through Saturday Nov. 21, 22 and 23 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. A Wichita tradition, the Wreath Festival features holiday decorations and gift items, delicious packaged fresh baked items and festive music with lunch served in the Historical Museum (the original Wichita City Hall building) fully dressed for the holidays. During the event the Museum Gift Shop will be expanded to include a spectacular array of unique holiday items. Lunch will be served each day from 11-1 p.m.

Saturday was added to accommodate the growing interest in this annual Wichita tradition. Walk-ins are welcome for lunch on Nov. 21 and 22, although reservations are recommended for groups of six or more. Lunch reservations are required for Saturday, Nov. 23. The Wreath Festival is sponsored by the Museums friends and volunteers of WHiMS (the Wichita Historical Museum Society).

- What: 36th Annual Wreath Festival
- When: November 21, 22, and 23, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. Lunch served 11 a.m. to 1 p.m.
- Where: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main
- Cost: Admission to Festival (1st & 2nd floors) free. Lunch is \$15 per person Cost of lunch ticket includes admission to all 4 floors of the Museum

For reservations or more information, call 316-265-9314

All proceeds go to the support of the Museum which is one of America's finest local history museum and celebrating its 80th year serving the community. It is located in the original Wichita City Hall building built in 1890; located in downtown Wichita.

Submitted by: The Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, Contact: <u>wschm@wichitahistory.org</u> or call 316-265-9314

Venue: Wichita-Sedgwick County Historical Museum, 204 S. Main, Wichita, KS 67202 **Regular Museum Hours:** Tues. – Fri. 11:00 am to 4:00 pm; Sat. & Sun. 1:00 to 5:00 pm. The Historical Museum is supported in part by The City of Wichita & The Sedgwick County Kansas Board of Commissioners.

OUR VISION: To provide a world class Museum experience, advancing the understanding and exploration of the rich historical and cultural heritage of Wichita and Sedqwick County Kansas.